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DISCLAIMER

* The information contained in this book is for educational purposes only.

* No representation is being made that any account will or is likely to achieve
profits or losses similar to those discussed in this PDF book. The past
performance of any trading system Forex , Stocks , Options or any other
methodology is not necessarily indicative of future results.

* By reading this PDF book, you agree that | am not responsible for the
success or failure of your trading carer/business.

* The ideas I’'m about to present here are ones that I've learned from other
traders (see the acknowledgements page) and | don’t claim to be the
original source of this trading idea.

E-mail: grayfortune4d@gmail.com
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ALL CHARTS ARE CREATED BY THE FOLLOWING PACKAGES

» MT4

» MT5

» With the following Brokers, this brokers are well regulated your money is save click the link below and start your registration
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RICHARD DEMILLE WYCKOFF

BRIEF HISTORY ABOUT WYCKOFF

Richard Demille Wyckoff (1873—-1934) was

an early 20th-century pioneer in the technical approach to
studying the stock market. He is considered one of the five
“titans” of technical analysis, along with Dow, Gann, Elliott, and
Merrill. At age 15 he took a job as a stock runner for a New York
brokerage, then he became the head of his own firm while still
in

his 20s. He also founded and for nearly two decades wrote and
edited “The Magazine of Wall Street,” which at one point had
more

than 200,000 subscribers. Wyckoff was an avid student of the
markets and an active tape reader and trader. He observed the
market activities and campaigns of the legendary stock
operators

of his time, including JP Morgan and Jesse Livermore. From his
observations and interviews with those big-time traders,
Wyckoff

codified the best practices of Livermore and others into laws,
principles, and techniques of trading methodology, money
management, and mental discipline.



Mr. Wyckoff saw retail investors getting fleeced repeatedly, and
dedicated himself to instructing the public about “the real rules of
the game” as played by the large interests, or “smart money,”
behind the scenes. In the 1930s he founded a school, which later
became the Stock Market Institute. The school's central offering
was a course integrating the concepts that Wyckoff had learned
about how to identify large operators' accumulation and
distribution of stock, and how to take positions in harmony with
these big players. His time-tested insights are as valid today as
when they were first articulated.



This PDF BOOK provides an illustrations of the Wyckoff's theoretical and
practical approaches to the markets, including guidelines for

identifying trades opportunities and for entering long and short
positions, analysis of accumulation and distribution trading

ranges, and an explanation of how to use Volume Spread Analysis (VSA)
to identify price targets. Although this Trading Style focuses mainly

on forex ,index stocks, Wyckoff's methods can be applied to any freely-
traded

market in which large, institutional traders operate, including
commodities, bonds, and currencies ,energy cryptocurrencies.



WYCKOFF THREE LAWS

Wyckoff's chart-based methodology rests on three fundamental
“laws,” which affect many aspects of analysis, including:
determining the market's and individual stocks' current and
potential future directional bias, selecting the best stocks to trade
long or short, identifying the readiness of a stock to leave a
trading range, and projecting price targets in a trend from a
stock’s behavior in a trading range. These laws inform the
analysis of every chart and the selection of every stock to trade.



LAW ONE SUPPLY AND DEMAND

This principle is central to Wyckoff's method of trading and
investing. When demand is greater than supply, prices rise, and
when supply is greater than demand, prices fall. The
trader/analyst can study the balance between supply and demand
by comparing price and volume bars over time. This law is
deceptively simple, but learning to accurately evaluate supply and
demand on bar charts and to understand the implications of
supply and demand patterns takes considerable practice.



LAW TWO CAUSE AND EFFECT

The law of cause and effect helps the trader and investor set
price objectives by gauging the potential extent of a trend
emerging from a trading range. Wyckoff's “cause” can be
measured by the horizontal point count in a point-and-figure chart,
while the “effect” is the distance price moves corresponding to
the point count. This law's operation can be seen as the force of
accumulation or distribution within a trading range—and how this
force works itself out in a subsequent trend or movement up or
down. Point-and-figure chart counts are used to measure a cause
and to project the extent of its effect. (See “Point and Figure
Count Guide” below for an illustration of this law.)
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LAW THREE EFFORT VERSUS RESULT

The law of effort versus result provides an early warning of a
possible change in trend in the near future. Divergences between
volume and price often signal a change in the direction of a price
trend. For example, when there are several high-volume (large
effort) but narrow-range price bars after a substantial rally, with
the price failing to make a new high (little or no result), this
suggests that big interests are unloading shares in anticipation of
a change in trend.



VOLUME THE KEY TO THE TRUTH TO THE PROFESSIONAL TRADER

You have to ask yourself, why do the members of the self regulated Exchanges around
the world like to keep true volume information away from you as far a possible.
Because they know how important it is in their trading and analysing a market.

The significance and importance of volume appears little understood by most non-
professional traders. Perhaps this is because there appears to be very little information
available and very little teaching on this vital part of technical analysis. To show me a
chart with prices only and no volume is like asking me to buy an automobile with no
gasoline tank.

Where volume is dealt with in other forms of technical analysis, it is often viewed in
isolation, or averaged in some way across an extended time period. There have been
some attempts at utilising volume that, as you will see as you progress, can be quite
misleading.



Volume analysis usua
movements. But | car

ly attempts to come up with a formula relating the volume to price
assure you this approach has its limitations because at times the

market will go up on

nigh volume but can do exactly the same thing on low volume.

Then it will suddenly go sideways, or even fall off, on exactly the same volume. So
there are obviously other factors at work,

To understand volume on the day [or bar] it appears, you must observe relative
changes in that volume in relationship to the price spread [price auction]. The close is
also very important, You should also keep in mind that volume changes large enough

for us to see can only be caused by professional activity. These changes will certainly
be telling you something. Low volume is also very important to us as this show lack of

professional activity,
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FUNDAMENTALS ANALYSIS USING FOREXFACTORY TO CHECK HIGH IMPACT, FOMC,CPI etc

FOREX ) Forums Fl Trades @News @Calendar P2 Market EEl Brokers - Login £+ Join (O 4:58am
FACTORY
* Up Next Y Filter

Forecast Previous Graph

Construction Work Done q/q

J
Nov 24 = =
JPY =] Flash Manufacturing PMI == 54.2 53.5 53.24 Lﬂg
= D :
EUR/US 1:40am AUD 1= RBA Assist Gov Bullock Speaks =
Spread 2:00am NZD =] Official Cash Rate =l 0.75% 0.75% 0.50% il
0.0 NZD [~ RBNZ Monetary Policy Statement =
NZD =] RBNZ Rate Statement =
XAU/USD 3:00am NZD [ == RBNZ Press Conference =
6:00am IPY ] BOJ Core CPI y/y = 0.6% 0.4% 0.6% il
10:00am CHF = Credit Suisse Economic Expectations - -10.8 15.6 Lﬂa
Get more with EUR G German ifo Business Climate 2 96.5 96.8 97.7 s
Zero Spreads on 12:00pm GBepP =] CBI Industnial Order Expectations E=) 26 8 S ik
major FX pairs. 2:30pm usD P Prefim GODP a/q z5) 2.1% 2.2% 2.0% e
Trade plarmarkets UsD [ Core Durable Goods Orders m/m = 0.5% 0.5% 0.5%4 s
on our Advantage - s
aocount.,withgreat UsD = Durable Goods Orders m/m ==l -0.5% 0.2% -0.3% 4 L_Hg
benefits. UsD = Unemployment Claims ';V'J 139K 253K 270K 4 Lﬂa
UsD = Goods Trade Bzalance == -82.98 -94.28B -96.3B Lﬂa
Tracing is risky: While spreads for FX USD ] Prelim GDP Price Index a/q = 5.9% 5.7% 5.7% (ks
Majors are usually zero on the = =
Advantage account, FXTM cannot UsD =] Prelim Wholesale Inventories m/m == 2.2% 1.0% 1.4%4 L_Na
guarant=e spreads will always
et o xevo, 3:00pm EUR [ Selgian NBS Business Climate | 4.2 3.5 4.0 s
© EXTM 3:30pm Gep ] MPC Member Tenreyro Speaks =l
Gives you move 4:00pm UsSD (=] Core PCE Price Index m/m =) 0.4% 0.4% 0.2% il
0 -
LIS J x| Desinecad 1L1AM Canciimar Canbirnsornd —| &T A e O [ =¥ - i«hL.




THE INTEREST RATE DYNAMICS USING INVESTING .COM TO CHECK EACH COUNTRY RATES PERIODICALLY

<« C O B hitpsy//wwwinvesting.com/central-banks; B v © =

GetAcﬁﬂﬂm Insights with hvesﬁtgﬁ‘m. Start 7 Day FREE Trial Register here X

Inve5tingcom o€arcn ine Websie ® Sign In / Free Sign Up P

Markets v * My Watchlist Crypto News Investingro Analysis Charts Technical Brokers Tools Education

Central Banks World Central Banks Publications Fed Rate Monitor Tool

World Central Banks »

Central Bank Current Rate Next Meeting - Last Change
%c Federal Reserve (FED) / 0.00%-0.25% Dec 15, 2021 Mar 15, 2020 (-100bp)
B European Central Bank (ECB) / 0.00% Dec 16, 2021 Mar 10, 2016 (-5bp)
zfs Bank of England (BOE) / 0.10% Dec 16, 2021 Mar 19, 2020 (-15bp)
E3 Swiss National Bank (SNB) iia” -0.75% Dec 16, 2021 Jan 15, 2015 (-50bp) m Comoiditias ETFs Stocks
s Reserve Bank of Australia (RBA) \/ 0.10% Feb 01, 2022 Nov 03, 2020 (-15bp) . " : - . i " oo
i+l Bank of Canada (BOC) > 0.25% Mar 02, 2022 Mar 27, 2020 (-50bp) - ' ] :
sl Reserve Bank of New Zealand (RBNZ) o 0.75% Feb 23, 2022 Nov 24, 2021 (25bp)
@ Bank of Japan (BOJ) / -0.10% Dec 17, 2021 Jan 29, 2016 (-20bp)
mm Central Bank of the Russian Federation (CBR) 7.50% Dec 17, 2021 Oct 22, 2021 (75bp)
== Reserve Bank of India (RBI) 4.00% Feb 09, 2022 May 22, 2020 (-40bp)
& People’s Bank of China (PBOC) 3.85% Apr 20, 2020 (-20bp)
8] Central Bank of Brazil (BCB) 9.25% Dec 08, 2021 Dec 08, 2021 (150bp)
us 30 35987.4 +2327 +065% O
uUs 500 47129 +454 +097% O
Dow Jones 35970.99 +216.30 +0.60% O
Interest Rates = —
S&P 500 471202 +4457 +095% QO
FED ECB BOE SNB RBA BOC RBNZ BOJ CBR RBI PBOC BCB Nasdag 15,630.6 +113.2 +0.73% O
S&P 500 VIX 18.69 -289 -1339% O
il —~ 1Y 2Y 5Y mx Doliar Index 96.055 -0.197 -0.20% Q@




STOCKS AND SCREENER

BEFORE YOU TRADE STOCKS, YOU MUST
KNOW THEIR NAMES ,SECTORS , INDUSTRY

GROUPS ,STOCK SCAN
SOME OF THE STOCKS HERE I LISTED WITH

THEIR NAMES ,SECTORS, AND THEIR
INDUSTRY GROUP

grayfortune4d@gmail.com



Home Mews Screener Portfolioc Insider Futures

Maps Groups

Forex Crypto Backtesis CElite

Wed DEC 29 2021 3:37 PMET @ Help

My Presets V| Order: |T|'cker Vl AsC V| Signal: | None (all stocks) V| Tickers: |
Mao. Ticker Company Sector Industry Country Market Cap. F/E
EPS growth this year
= ] E/B ] PfiCash ] P/Free Cash Flow ] Dividend Yield [ Payout Ratio ] eps [ ]
EPS growth next 5 Sales growth past 5 EPS growth gtr over Sales growth gtr Shares Outstanding 0 Insider Ownership Insider Transactions
yearsD yearsD ql:r|:| over qtr|:| |:| Shares Float |:| |:|
Return on Long Term

Float Short [ Short Ratio || Return on Assets | Return on Equity ] Investments || Current Ratio | Quick Ratio (]

Debt/Equity

Forward P/E ]
EPS growth next
year ]
Institutional
Ownership (]

] Total Debt/Equity (]

mm Settings a

PEG [
EPS growth past 5

Years ]

Inshitutional
Transactions ||

Gross MarginD

Performance (Week) Performance Performance  Performance (Half Performance (Year) Ferformance Average True Range

Operating Margin U et profit Margin O ] (Month) ] (Quarter) ] Year) ] (] (YearToDate) (] Beta [ (]

volatility (week) | volatility (Month) [ . wi:sz:r: ;:%E Mwiizf::r: ;:pgle Mnjssz:r:;:pgk 50-Day High [ so-Day Low || s2-week High ] s2-week Low [ rs1[_

il DFE'H Gap ] BEnalyst Recom. ] Average Volume [ relative volume [ Price Change Volume Earnings Date (] Target Price (]

1P0 Date [
Overview Waluation Financial Ownership Performance Technical Custom Charts Tickers Basic TA Mews Snapshot Stats
Total: 279 #1 save as portfolio | create alert Auto Refresh: 3min | off "‘
MNo. & Ticker Company Sector Industry Country Market Cap P/E Price Change Volume

1| AE Adams Resources & Energy, Inc. Energy il & Gas Integrated Usa 117.58M 7.84 27.69 1.50% 3,575

2| ALTM Altus Midstream Company Energy Ol & Gas Midstream usa 1.04B 30.60 60.97 -2.13% 51,2%%

3 aM Antero Midstream Corporation Energy il & Gas Midstream Usa 4,648 14.24 9.61 -1.74% 1,559,304

4| AMPY Amplify Energy Corp. Energy il & Gas E&FP usa 123.86M - 3.20 -3.21% 367,601

5| AMTX Aemetis, Inc. Energy il & Gas Refining & Marketing Usa 415.67M - 11.93 -1.73% 347,844

& ARA APA Corporation Energy il & Gas E&FP UsA 10.05B 17.61 28.01 0.25% 5,230,506

7 AR Antero Resources Corporation Energy il & Gas E&F USA 5.91B - 18.66 -0.59% 3,150,417

8| ARCH Arch Resources, Inc. Energy Thermal Coal usa 1.44B8 a0.41 Q3.87 1.95% 345,188

9| AREC American Resources Corporation Energy Thermal Coal Usa 120.20M - 1.88 -0.48% 552,644

10 ARLP Alliance Resource Partners, L.P. Energy Thermal Coal usa 1.55B Q.66 12.24 1.92% 233,224

11 AROC Archrock, Inc. Energy il & Gas Equipment & Services Usa 1.168 44,35 7.46 -1.06% 285,829

12 ASC Ardmore Shipping Corporation Energy Ol & Gas Midstream Bermuda 118.79M - 3.39 0.00% 145,217

13| BATL Battalion il Corporation Energy il & Gas E&F Usa 168.06M - 10.31 2.08% 1,534

14 BKEFP Blueknight Energy Partners, L.F. Energy Ol & Gas Midstream usa 137.80M 16.20 3.26 -2.10% 49,303
15 BKR Baker Hunhes Comnany Enerav Oil & Gas Faninment & Servires s 25318 39016 24, 3% -1.04% 2 466 378 h




Home Mews Screener

Insider

Wed DEC 29 2021 341 PMET @ Help

Maps Groups Portfolio

| My Presets

hd | Order: | Ticker

VlAsc

V| Signal: | None (all stocks)

Futures Forex Crypto Backiests Elite

V| Tickers: |

=] rivers + TR

Thiters T oescriptive(a) | Fundamental | Techmical | At [T

Exchange

Market Cap.

Earnmings Date

Target Price

COverview

Total: 26 #1

Mo.

LY I I = L R L B o= B

el = e e R R = e =
W s U g W RO

20

& Ticker
AFMD
ATAL
BEFRA
BNTX
CNTG
CWaC
DE
BV
FM5
IFRX
IMTX
IMIA
LILM
LILMW
LOW
MOR
MYMA
MYMNZ
MYTE
SAP

| Ay L | Index | Ay L | Sector | Ay L | Industry | Any L |

| Ay V| Dividend Yield | Ay V| Float Short |I-‘-.ny V| Analyst Recom. |F-.n',f V|

| By e | Average Volume | Ay e | Relative Volume | Ay e | Current Volume | Anvy e |

| Ay 1"~-"| IPO Date | Ay 1"~-"| Shares Outstanding |ﬁ-.n':.-' 1"~-"| |ﬂ-.nv 1"~-"|
Waluation Financial Ownership Performance Technical Custom Charts Tickers Basic TA

zave as portfolio | create alert Auto Refresh: 3min | off
Company Sector Industry Country Market Cap

Affimed M.\ Healthcare Bictechnology Germany 845,05M
Atal Life Sciences MW, Healthcare Biotechnology Germany -
Biofrontera AG Healthcare Bictechnology Germany 100.92M
BicMNTech SE Healthcare Biotechnology Germany 59.56B
Centogens M.V, Healthcare Diagnostics & Ressarch Germany 119,58M
CureVac M., Healthcare Biotechnology Germany 6.276
Deutsche Bank aktiengesellschaft Financial Banks - Regional Germany 25.80B
Evotec SE Healthcare Drug Manufacturers - Specialty & Generic Germany -
Fresenius Medical Care AG & Co. KGah Healthcare Medical Care Facilities Germany 18.83B
InflaRx M. Healthcare Biotechnology Germany 192.82M
Immatics M.\, Healthcare Bictechnology Germany 793.04M
Jurnia Technologies AG Consumer Cyclical Internet Retail Germany 1.136
Lilium M., Industnals Aerospace & Defense Germany 2416
Lilium M. Industrizls Aerospace & Defense Germany -
Spark Networks SE Communication Services Internet Content & Information Germany a0.78M
MaorphoSys AG Healthcare Biotechnaology Germany 1.32B
Mynaric AG - American Depositor Technology Communicatiocn Equipment Germany 204.55M
Mainz Biomed B.V. Healthcare Diagnostics & Ressarch Germany 126.35M
MYT Netherlands Parent B.W. Consumer Cyclical Luxury Goods Germany 1.646
SAP SE Technology Softwars - Application Germany 171.87B

Filters: geo:germany

Country | Germany V|
Option/Short | Any V|
Price | Ay V|
Mews Snapshot Stats

[Page 1/2 v |=

PfE Price Change Volume
= SR -1.16% 329,934
- 7.43 1.36% 573,253
= =il -8.33% 16,399
7.21 240.39 -0.42%: 2,411,049
= 5.25 -0.19% 50,388
- 33.58 -1.96% 402,078
12.34 12.62 -0.63% 1,384,409
- 23.63 0.34% 34,823
13.95 32.47 1.00% 169,927
- 4.31 -3.15% 139,676
= 12.52 -0.56% 113,119
- 11.02 -4.01% 3,875,237
= 1.27 -2.37% 287,121
- 1.32 0.00%: 78,929
= 2.84 -8.39% 157,033
- .21 -2.02% 59,701
= 12.69 1.52% 96,361
- 10.38 -3.82% 32,954
= 19.24 -1.33% 105,661
25.82| 140.24 -0.89% 374,693
export



Ticker

AAPL

MSFT

AMZN

TSLA

GOOG

GOOGL

FB

NVDA

JNJ

UNH

JPM

BRK/B

PG

HD

Name

Apple Inc

Microsoft Corporation
Amazon.com Inc.

Tesla Inc

Alphabet Inc- Class C
Alphabet Inc - Class A

Meta Platforms Inc - Class A
NVIDIA Corp

Johnson & Johnson
Unitedhealth Group Inc
JPMorgan Chase & Co.
Berkshire Hathaway Inc. - Class B
Procter & Gamble Co.

Home Depot, Inc.

Last

$170.34
$308.13
$2,878.46
$846.00
$2,667.17
$2,665.62
$301.90
$228.55
$171.74
$466.27
$146.64
$313.18
$160.50

$366.71

Change

11.12
8.29
85.71
16.90
84.75
85.52
7.26
9mn
1.15
4.67
1.33
5.51
1.37

10.28

Change (%) Volume

6.98%

2.77%

3.07%

2.04%

3.28%

3.31%

2.46%

4.15%

0.67%

1.01%

0.92%

1.79%

0.86%

2.88%

11.44M

3.87M

254.50K

1.96M

120.19K

110.14K

1.43M

2.33M

960.85K

165.39K

1.03M

276.89K

451.12K

205.99K

Market Cap &

2.78T
2317
1.467
849.61B
1.7
1.7
819.62B
571.38B
452128
439.16B
433.36B
686.90B
384.73B

382.93B

PIES

28.36

31.90

94.61

269.04

24.87

24.85

21.06

67.74

21.85

25.53

0.46

0.01

28.12

23.84

EPS & Sector

5.61 Electronic Technology

9.40 Technology Services
51.14  Retail Trade

3.08 Consumer Durables
103.83  Technology Services
103.83  Technology Services
13.99  Technology Services
3.24 Electronic Technology
7.81 Health Technology
18.08  Health Services

15.36  Miscellaneous
56,027.15Finance

5.66 Consumer Non Durables
1495  Retail Trade

Industry

Telecommunications Equipment
Packaged Software

Internet Retail

Motor Vehicles

internet Software Or Services
Internet Software Or Services
internet Software Or Services
Semiconductors
Pharmaceuticals Major
Managed Health Care
Investment Trusts Or Mutual Funds

Multi Line Insurance

Household Or Personal Cag
Home Improvement Chai



WMT

BAC

MA

XOM

PFE

BRK/A

KO

ASML

DIS

CVX

ADBE

ABBV

PEP

CSCO

Walmart Inc

VisaInc - Class A

Bank Of America Corp.
Mastercard Incorporated - Class A
Exxon Mobil Corp.

Pfizer Inc.

Berkshire Hathaway Inc. - Class A
Coca-Cola Co

ASML Holding NV - New York Shares
Walt Disney Co (The)

Chevron Corp.

Adobe Inc

Abbvie Inc

PepsiCo Inc

Cisco Systems, Inc.

$13752 1.68
$228.00 2194
$4588  0.41
$382.58  32.05
§7529 0.7
$5433 096
$468,970.007,770.00
$6084  1.19
$64472  10.06
$13864  3.22
$130.68  -4.69
$51830  25.25
$13792  1.95
$17264 327
$55.50 097

1.24%

10.64%

0.89%

9.14%

0.23%

1.80%

1.69%

2.00%

1.58%

2.38%

-3.46%

2.12%

1.43%

1.93%

1.78%

475.04K

1.37M

3.26M

550.03K

2.68M

1.29M

17.000

1.24M

78,764

704.42K

1.33M

219.15K

605.42K

347.86K

2.15M

381.468B

434.20B

375.448B

344.428

318.75B

304.95B

686.90B

262.83B

262.06B

252.39B

251.91B

244.488

243.83B

238.70B

234.46B

47.56

43.97

12,74

43.10

N/A

15.84

8.23

29.35

39.40

122.31

26.26

49.18

32.37

28.89

20.31

2.86 Retail Trade

4.69 Finance

3.57 Finance

8.13 Finance

-1.38  Energy Minerals

3.37 Health Technology
56,027.15Finance

2.03 Consumer Non Durables
16.11  Electronic Technology
1.1 Consumer Services

5.16 Energy Minerals

10.02  Technology Services
4.20 Health Technology

5.86 Consumer Non Durables
2.69 Technology Services

Food Retail

Finance Or Rental Or Leasing
Major Banks

Finance Or Rental Or Leasing
Integrated Oil
Pharmaceuticals Major

Multi Line Insurance
Beverages Non Alcoholic
Semiconductors

Cable Or Satellite Tv
Integrated Oil

Packaged Software

Pharmaceuticals Major

Beverages Non Alcoholic
Information Technology



CSCO

LLY

AVGO

CMCSA

ACN

TMO

ABT

vVZ

CRM

COST

ORCL

WFC

MRK

DHR

Cisco Systems, Inc.

Lilly(Eli) & Co

Broadcom Inc

Comcast Corp - Class A
Accenture plc - Class A
Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc.
Abbott Laboratories

Verizon Communications Inc
Salesforce.Com Inc

Costco Wholesale Corp
Oracle Corp.

Wells Fargo & Co.

Merck & Co Inc

Danaher Corp.

$55.59
$245.07
$560.01
$49.69
$342.84
$572.22
$125.37
$52.90
$222.06
$492.26
$80.49
$54.20
$80.96

$281.09

0.97

8.35

17.70

1.68

0.48

18.48

493

1.71

9.32

9.74

0.71

0.44

0.38

11.12

1.78%

3.53%

3.26%

3.50%

2.84%

3.34%

4.09%

3.34%

4.38%

2.02%

0.89%

0.82%

0.47%

412%

215M

127.12K

188.22K

3.64M

102.56K

57,263

806.84K

215M

410.29K

111.01K

524.91K

2.58M

1.21M

256.53K

234.46B

234 43B

231.21B

219.35B

219.46B

225.48B

221.698

219.01B

218.73B

218.28B

214.94B

210.61B

204.50B

200.86B

20.31

36.16

36.14

15.46

34.68

25.69

30.47

9.63

117.34

41.52

23.17

10.87

28.44

34.29

2.69

6.55

15.00

3N

9.61

21.55

3.95

5.32

1.81

11.62

3.44

495

2.83

7.87

Technology Services

Health Technology

Electronic Technology

Consumer Services
Technology Services
Health Technology
Health Technology
Communications
Technology Services
Retail Trade
Technology Services
Finance

Health Technology

Health Technology

~

Information Technology Services
Pharmaceuticals Major
Semiconductors

Cable Or Satellite Tv

Information Technology Services
Medical Specialties

Medical Specialties

Major Telecommunications
Packaged Software

Department Stores

Packaged Software

Major Banks

Pharmaceuticals Major

Medical Specialties



Ticker Name Last Change Change (%) Volume  MarketCaps P/ES EPSS  Sector Industry

. Investment Trusts Or Mutual
JPM  JPMorgan Chase & Co. $146.64 1.33 0.92% 1.03M 433.36B 9.46 15.36  Miscellaneous

Funds
BRK/B Berkshire Hathaway Inc. - Class B $313.18  5.51 1.79% 276.89K  686.90B 0.01 56,027.15Finance Multi Line Insurance
Vv Visainc - Class A $228.09  21.94 10.64% 1.37M 434.20B 4397 4.69 Finance Finance Or Rental Or Leasing
BAC  Bank Of America Corp. $45.88 0.41 0.89% 3.26M 375.44B 1274  3.57 Finance Major Banks
MA Mastercard Incorporated - Class A $382.58  32.05 0.14% 550.03K  344.42B 4310 8.3 Finance Finance Or Rental Or Leasing
BRK/A Berkshire Hathaway inc. - Class A $468,970.007,770.00 1.69% 17.000 686.90B 8.23 56,027.15Finance Multi Line Insurance
WFC  Wells Fargo & Co. $54.20 0.44 0.82% 2.58M 210.61B 10.87 495 Finance Major Banks
MS Morgan Stanley $101.81 066 0.65% 1.13M 182.69B 12.60 8.03 Finance Investment Banks Or Brokers
SCHW Charles Schwab Corp. $88.96 -0.74 -0.82% 1.06M 160.90B 31.75 283 Finance Investment Banks Or Brokers
RY Royal Bank Of Canada $11214 065 0.58% 78,074 159.768 1277 873 Finance Major Banks
D Toronto Dominion Bank §78.45 -0.50 -0.63% 113.33K  142.68B 1295 6.09 Finance Major Banks
SWET Athlon Acquisition Corp - Class A $9.71 -0.01 -0.10% 14,140 335.00M N/A N/A Finance Financial Conglomerates
AXP  American Express Co. $177.07 517 3.01% 345.18K  137.15B 1715 1002  Finance Finance Or Rental Or Le -
C Citigroup Inc $64.69 0.54 0.84% 1.64M 128.37B 6.33 10.14  Finance Financial Conglomerat



BLK

GS

PLD

AMT

GE

PNC

USB

BNS

BX

CB

TFC

BAM

CME

CCl

LS

Blackrock Inc.

Goldman Sachs Group, Inc.
Prologis Inc

American Tower Corp.
General Electric Co.

PNC Financial Services Group
U.S. Bancorp.

Bank Of Nova Scotia
Blackstone Inc

Chubb Limited

Truist Financial Corporation

Brookfield Asset Management Inc. - Class A

CME Group Inc - Class A

Crown Castle International Corp

Life Storage Inc - Registered Shares

$808.09
$347.01
$154.98
$246.66
$92.07
$208.19
$58.00
$70.73
$124.26
$196.88
$62.58
$53.17
$225.77
$180.75

$134.34

20.13

5.98

6.37

10.23

2.17

3.23

0.65

-0.40

5.22

41

0.67

0.89

2.53

9.18

4.22

2.56%

1.75%

4.29%

4.33%

2.41%

1.58%

1.13%

-0.56%

4.38%

2.13%

1.08%

1.70%

1.13%

5.35%

3.24%

23,632

212.36K

200.72K

81,341

304.09K

90,107

556.70K

170.27K

467.96K

01,648

965.95K

193.01K

76,786

69,456

20817

122.578B

116.18B

114.588

112.33B

101.11B

87.44B

86.21B

85.96B

85.35B

84.80B

83.54B

81.99B

80.23B

78.128B

11.028

20.62

5.74

37.69

43.03

N/A

15.63

11.25

11.70

16.35

0.81

13.85

2419

32.90

59.51

46.01

38.22

59.45

3.94

9.50

-3.26

13.12

2.10

6.08

7.28

19.65

4.47

2.16

6.79

2.88

2.83

Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Producer Manufacturing
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance
Finance

Finance

Investment Managers
Investment Banks Or Brokers
Real Estate Investment Trusts
Real Estate Investment Trusts
Industrial Machinery

Major Banks

Major Banks

Major Banks

Investment Managers
Property Or Casualty Insurance
Regional Banks

Investment Managers
Investment Banks Or Brokers

Real Estate Investment Trusts

Real Estate Investmen



Ticker Name

AAPL  Appleinc

NVDA NVIDIA Corp

AVGO Broadcom Inc

INTC

Intel Corp.

QCOM Qualcomm, Inc.

TXN

RTX

AMD

BA

LMT

MU

ADI

LRCX

NOC

Texas Instruments Inc.

Raytheon Technologies Corporation
Advanced Micro Devices Inc.
Boeing Co.

Lockheed Martin Corp.

Micron Technology Inc.

Analog Devices Inc.

Lam Research Corp.

Northrop Grumman Corp.

Last

$170.34

$228.55

$560.01

$47.73

$166.85

$177.36

$90.33

$105.19

$190.56

$393.29

$79.26

$158.52

$561.15

$379.93

Change

11.12
9.1

17.70

-0.32

5.65

3.70

1.05

2.59

0.81

421

0.54

3.93

2.8

5.94

Change (%) Volume

6.98%

4.135%

3.26%

-0.67%

3.50%

2.13%

1.18%

2.52%

0.43%

1.08%

0.69%

2.54%

1.05%

1.59%

11.44M

2.33M

188.22K

4.94M

668.62K

446.93K

263.85K

4.80M

494 80K

114.36K

2.04M

244 97K

119.24K

42,261

Market Cap <

2787
571.388
231.21B
194.128
187.728
163.888
135.208
127.038
111.998
107.108
88.758
83.358
79.01B

60.23B

PIES

28.36

67.74

36.14

9.33

20.48

21.135

34.56

31.76

N/A

17.09

1217

4462

18.75

13.15

3.61

3.24

15.00

3.15

7.87

8.26

2.58

3.23

-7.15

22.76

6.47

3.46

29.61

28.45

Sector

Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology

Electronic Technology

Industry

Telecommunications Equipment

Semiconductors

Semiconductors

Semiconductors

Telecommunications Equipment

Semiconductors
Aerospace And Defense
Semiconductors
Aerospace And Defense
Aerospace And Defense
Semiconductors

Semiconductors

Electronic Production EquippaR

Aerospace And Defense



=4

MCHP Microchip Technology, Inc.

HPQ

MSI

ANET

GLW

TDG

KEYS

ZBRA

FTV

GFS

STX

SWKS

ON

HPE

TER

HP Inc

Motorola Solutions Inc

Arista Networks Inc

Corning, Inc.

Transdigm Group Incorporated
Keysight Technologies Inc

Zebra Technologies Corp. - Class A
Fortive Corp

GlobalFoundries Inc

Seagate Technology Holdings Pic
Skyworks Solutions, Inc.

ON Semiconductor Corp.

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Co

Teradyne, Inc.

§72.26

$36.31

$227.20

$120.13

$42.12

$604.23

$164.09

$492.76

$69.71

$46.08

$107.11

$140.06

$53.75

$16.14

$112.15

1.22

1.10

41

2.21

1.56

10.35

297

19.53

1.05

1.37

3.43

2.71

0.08

0.33

0.91

1.72%

3.12%

1.84%

1.87%

3.85%

1.74%

1.84%

4.13%

1.53%

3.06%

3.31%

1.97%

0.15%

2.09%

0.82%

356.97K

446.28K

93,677

133.68K

667.39K

13,288

102.92K

29,217

90,084

114.29K

252.35K

107.11K

727.38K

991.74K

350.85K

40.098

39.31B

38.37B

36.91B

35.958

33.388

30.04B

25.298

25.008

24.64B

23.85B

23.16B

23.16B

20.888

20.108

52.51

6.61

30.82

47.89

31.73

57.14

33.70

30.18

15.42

N/A

15.14

15.31

35.18

6.14

20.93

1.35

5.33

7.24

2.46

1.28

10.39

478

15.68

4.45

N/A

6.85

8.97

1.53

2.58

1.04

=

Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology
Electronic Technology

Electronic Technology

Semiconductors

Computer Processing Hardware
Aerospace And Defense

Computer Communications
Electronic Components

Aerospace And Defense

Electronic Equipment Or instruments
Computer Peripherals

Electronic Equipment Or instruments
Semiconductors

Computer Peripherals
Semiconductors

Semiconductors

Computer Processing Hard

Electronic Production Equipme



Ticker Name

XOM  Exxon Mobil Corp.

CVX  Chevron Corp.

COP  Conoco Phillips

EOG  EOG Resources, Inc.

CNQ  Canadian Natural Resources Ltd.
PXD  Pioneer Natural Resources Co.
MPC  Marathon Petroleum Corp

SU Suncor Energy, Inc.

PSX  Phillips 66

OXY  Occidental Petroleum Corp.
DVN  Devon Energy Corp.

VLO  Valero Energy Corp.

CVE  Cenovus Energy Inc

Last

$§75.29

$130.68

$89.22

$109.71

$50.89

$215.53

$71.81

$28.30

$84.25

$37.56

$51.56

$81.40

$14.44

Change

0.17
-4.69
-0.44
-0.04
-0.31
1.68
-0.09
0.15
-1.57
0.30
-0.18
-0.58

-0.05

Change (%) Volume

0.23%

-3.46%

-0.49%

-0.04%

-0.60%

0.79%

-0.13%

-0.53%

-1.83%

0.81%

-0.35%

0.71%

-0.34%

2.68M

1.33M

906.89K

244.89K

211.32K

98,918

464.32K

783.22K

417.71K

1.05M

658.23K

272.33K

756.19K

Market Cap =

318.75B
251918
117.68B
64.198B
59.89B
52.62B
44218
41.23B
36.928
35.08B
34.91B
33.28B

29.14B

PES

N/A

26.26

26.68

21.22

13.09

42.02

.07

22.51

N/A

N/A

31.11

N/A

52.40

EPS S

-1.38

5.16

3.36

5.17

3.91

5.09

14.17

1.26

-1.16

-1.22

1.66

-1.09

0.28

Sector

Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals

Energy Minerals

Industry

Integrated Qil

Integrated Oil

0il And Gas Production
0il And Gas Production
0il And Gas Production
0il And Gas Production
0il Refining Or Marketing
Integrated Oil

0il Refining Or Marketing
0il And Gas Production
0il And Gas Production

0il Refining Or Marketing

Integrated Ol



CLR

CTRA

MRO

TRGP

APA

ovv

EQT

AR

PDCE

HFC

NFG

MTDR

RRC

MUR

SWN

Continental Resources Inc (OKLA)

Coterra Energy Inc
Marathon Qil Corporation
Targa Resources Corp
APA Corporation
Ovintiv Inc

EQT Corp

Antero Resources Corp
PDC Energy Inc
HollyFrontier Corp
National Fuel Gas Co.
Matador Resources Co
Range Resources Corp
Murphy Oil Corp.

Southwestern Energy Company

$52.04

$21.62

$19.84

$57.95

$33.16

$38.24

$21.13

$19.63

$59.29

$34.99

$60.08

$45.23

$19.43

$31.40

$4.31

-0.12

0.63

-0.01

0.21

0.21

0.39

0.85

1.10

0.47

0.23

0.32

0.99

1.06

0.12

0.15

-0.23%

3.00%

-0.05%

0.36%

0.64%

1.03%

4.19%

9.94%

0.80%

0.66%

0.54%

2.25%

9.77%

0.38%

3.61%

43,039

575.50K

1.07M

82,911

434.37K

398.09K

588.78K

708.30K

76,159

159.67K

21,116

69,478

408.74K

170.38K

1.20M

19.028

17.578

15.458

13.278

12.058

0.98B

7.998B

6.16B

9.778

5.69B

2.498B

2.31B

5.05B

4.85B

4.80B

23.00

32.70

N/A

48.97

20.78

N/A

N/A

N/A

140.56

12.02

15.07

18.91

N/A

N/A

N/A

2.27

0.68

-0.05

1.18

1.59

-2.26

-8.82

-3.24

042

2.89

3.97

2.34

-2.10

-2.70

-3.29

Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals
Energy Minerals

Energy Minerals

0il And Gas Production
Integrated Oil

0il And Gas Production
Oil Refining Or Marketing
Integrated Oil

0il And Gas Production
0il And Gas Production
0il And Gas Production
0il And Gas Production
Oil Refining Or Marketing
Integrated Oil

0il And Gas Production

0il And Gas Production

0Oil And Gas Pro
Oil And Gas Prod(™®n



Ticker

DIS

CMCSA

MCD

SBUX

CHTR

BKNG

MAR

ABNB

CTAS

HLT

CMG

YUM

LVS

EXPE

Name

Walt Disney Co (The)

Comcast Corp - Class A
McDonald's Corp

Starbucks Corp.

Charter Communications Inc. - Class A
Booking Holdings Inc

Marriott International, Inc. - Class A
Airbnb Inc - Class A

Cintas Corporation

Hilton Worldwide Holdings Inc
Chipotle Mexican Grill

Yum Brands Inc.

Las Vegas Sands Corp

Expedia Group Inc

Last

$138.64
$49.69
$256.11
$97.15
$590.10
$2,409.06
$159.34
$142.81
$386.16
$143.39
$1,411.79
$122.13
$43.12

$174.44

Change

3.22
1.68
71.37
1.83
29.07
49.41
5.63
4.40
8.44
6.14
66.65
2.31
1.04

3.21

Change (%) Volume

2.38% 704.42K
3.50% 3.64M
2.96% 190.79K
1.92% 778.84K
5.18% 129.15K
2.09% 17,745
3.66% 86,138
3.18% 258.48K
2.23% 22,418
4.47% 92,718
4.96% 21,572
1.93% 91,357
2.47% 722.94K
1.88% 117.70K

Market Cap <

252.398
219.35B
191.388
113.988
100.598
08.928
50.06B
86.67B
40.06B
39.97B
39.728B
35.80B
32.94B

25.478

PES EPSS
12231 1.11
1546 311
25.67 9.69
2691 3.54
2587 21.69
257.57 9.16
108.72 1.41
N/A -7.23
3526 1071
1,114.68 0.12
54.00 2491
2311 5.8
N/A -1.49
N/A -6.83

Sector

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Industry

Cable Or Satellite Tv
Cable Or Satellite Tv
Restaurants
Restaurants
Cable Or Satellite Tv

Other Consumer Services

Hotels Or Resorts Or
Cruiselines

Other Consumer Services

Other Consumer Services

Hotels Or Resorts Or
Cruiselines

Restaurants
Restaurants
Casinos Or Gamin

Other Consumer S8



DPZ

CZR

ROL

FOXA

FWONK

MTN

LSXMK

SCl

WYNN

LBTYK

FOX

CABO

DISH

DISCK

ARMK

Dominos Pizza Inc
Caesars Entertainment Inc
Rollins, Inc.

Fox Corporation - Class A

Liberty Media Corp. (Tracking Stock -Liberty

Formula 1) Series C

Vail Resorts Inc.

Liberty Media Corp. (Tracking Stock - SiriusXM)

Series C

Service Corp. International
Wynn Resorts Ltd.

Liberty Global plc - Class C
Fox Corporation - Class B

Cable One Inc

Dish Network Corp - Class A

Discovery Inc - Series C

Aramark

$440.80

$72.91

$29.96

$40.10

$58.19

§272.31

$45.32

$60.62

$84.15

$26.23

$36.73

$1,506.11

$30.98

$26.58

$33.51

11.22

2.91

0.99

1.85

0.83

6.32

0.62

1.63

1.40

0.78

1.72

51.52

0.71

1.84

0.56

2.61%

3.56%

3.42%

4.84%

1.45%

2.38%

1.39%

2.76%

1.69%

3.06%

4.91%

3.54%

2.35%

7.44%

1.70%

25,123

184.32K

131.82K

313.88K

42,103

14,724

26,725

36,017

123.34K

322.35K

102.27K

2,178.00

209.80K

631.88K

76,502

16.04B

15.598

14.74B

21.078

11.868B

11.028

10.168

10.00B

0.73B

13.848

21.078B

9.108

16.01B

8.78B

8.59B

32.64

N/A

40.65

12.86

N/A

78.13

N/A

12.72

N/A

1.23

11.77

27.07

7.26

13.20

N/A

13.16

071

2.98

-1.94

3.40

N/A

4.64

-7.59

20.68

2.98

53.74

417

1.87

-0.40

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Consumer Services

Restaurants

Casinos Or Gaming
Other Consumer Services
Broadcasting

Movies Or Entertainment

Hotels Or Resorts Or
Cruiselines

Movies Or Entertainment
Other Consumer Services
Casinos Or Gaming
Cable Or Satellite Tv
Broadcasting

Cable Or Satellite Tv
Cable Or Satellite Tv

Cable Or Satellite

Restaurants
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